 Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com
AH71, AH72, and AH73
FM Approved Humidity Transmitter Assemblies
Installation and Operating Instructions
Steven Ruple
TEXT_WIDE_EMAIL
Minco Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com 2
Description

TEXT_WIDE_EMAIL
Minco Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com 9
How to Order
AH73 Model Number:
AH71 – Industrial Grade Humidity Transmitter with Optional Temperature Transmitter
 CH106 Connection Head, Display Not Available
AH72 – Industrial Grade Humidity Transmitter with Optional Temperature Transmitter
 XIHMFCXL Connection Head, Display Not Available
AH73 – Industrial Grade Humidity Transmitter with Optional Temperature Transmitter
 XIHMFGCXL Connection Head, Display Available
1 Probe Diameter:
1 = 0.375”
P3 Pipe Thread Code:
       Code                              Process Thread                         Conduit Thread
         P3                                      ½-14 NPT                                     ½-14 NPT
         P4                                      ½-14 NPT                                     ¾-14 NPT
         P5                                         G ½ A                                          ½-14 NPT
         P6                                         G ½ A                                          ¾-14 NPT
L120 Probe Length:
L60 = 6”
L120 = 12”
T1 Filter Type:
T1 = Sintered Stainless Steel
T2 = Slotted Stainless Steel
HT480 Transmitter Model Number:
HT480 = Explosionproof with Intrinsically Safe Sensor (Transmitter range code must = “NT”)
HT490 = Intrinsically Safe
N Display:
C = Display, Metric Units (AH73_ Series Only)
F = Display, English Units (AH73_ Series Only)
N = No Display (AH71_ and AH72_ Series Only)
1 Signal Output:
1 = 4-20mA
N25 Calibration Accuracy:
N25  = ±2.5% from 10% to 80% (25°C) with NIST Certificate
S25    = ±2.5% from 10% to 80% (25°C)
S Temperature Transmitter Range:
NT = No Temperature Transmitter
EN = -20°F to 140°F
S = 0°F to 100°F
A = 20°F to 120°F
BI = 30°F to 130°F
KK = 30°F to 180°F
N = 32°F to 122°F
H = 40°F to 90°F
AH731P3L120T1HT480C1N25NT ← Sample part number
Accessories:
Sintered Filter Replacement   Part Number: AC103512
Slotted Filter Replacement   Part Number: AC103513
Pipe Mounting Kit for AH72/AH73  Part Number: AC102765
Wall Mounting Kit for AH71  Part Number: AC103168
Duct Mounting Kit for AH71  Part Number: AC103253
Steven Ruple
TEXT_WIDE_EMAIL
Minco Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com 10
Dimensions
AH71 (CH106)
Steven Ruple
TEXT_WIDE_EMAIL
Minco Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com 11
Dimensions
AH72 (XIHMFCXL) and AH73 (XIHMFGCXL)
Steven Ruple
TEXT_WIDE_EMAIL
Minco (Main Office) Customer Service/ Minco S.A. Minco EC
7300 Commerce Lane Order Desk: Usine et Service Hirzenstrasse 2
Minneapolis, MN  Tel: 1.763.571.3123 Commercial, Z.I. CH-9244 Niederuzwil
55432 Fax: 1.763.571.0942 09310 Aston, France Switzerland
USA custserv@minco.com Tel: (33) 5 61 03 24 01 Tel: (41) 71 952 79 89 ISO 9001:2000
Tel: 1.763.571.3121 www.minco.com Fax: (33) 5 61 03 24 09 Fax: (41) 71 952 79 90 F:\MOD\HT880\LIT\1036MN.DOC